
 Contract Number: C026050 
Vendor Number: V028416 

 1 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

CONTRACT FOR INTERNET ACCESS SERVICE AND CONNECTIVITY  

THIRD EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

 

On January 31, 2017, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors (“MPS”) and Time Warner Cable Business, 

LLC entered into Contract number C026050 with an Initial Term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 

(“Initial Term”). The Contract, (¶ 2C), provides for four additional one-year extensions to be exercised solely 

in the discretion of MPS. MPS exercised the first extension year and the Contract was extended for a second 

term, from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 (“First Extension”).  MPS exercised the second extension year 

and the Contract was extended for a third term, from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.  MPS has decided 

to exercise the third extension year and the parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the third 

additional one-year term. 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a fourth term, from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 (“Year 4”), 

under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, First Extension, and Second 

Extension except for those specifically set forth below. Exhibit 1 to the Contract, which remains unchanged, 

is attached hereto for reference. 

In accordance with ¶ 19 of the Contract, the parties modify the term identified below.  

 

MODIFIED TERM: 

 

1. Paragraph 2 of the Contract is modified as follows: subparagraph 2Aiii is added which states “Year 4. 

This Contract shall be extended for a fourth term from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.” 

 

2. Paragraph 3 of the Contract is modified as follows: subparagraph 3Aiii is added which states “Year 4. 

The total costs of the services under this Contract shall not exceed $270,000 in the term from July 1, 

2020 through June 30, 2021.” 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third Extension & Modification on the date 

noted below the signature of Milwaukee Board of School Directors’ President, Larry Miller. 

 

TIME WARNER CABLE BUSINESS, LLC  MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

 

By:   By:   
  Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

  Superintendent of Schools 
       

Date:   Date:   

 

1320 North Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 

Milwaukee, WI 53212  By:    
  Larry Miller, President 
  Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

                      

Tax ID:  Date:                  

       
Budget code: PIN-0-0-TLN-DW-ETEL    

 

    

    

(ATTACHMENT 9) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS




	9. C026050 IA and Connectivity Third Extension
	IA & Connectivity_Cost Information Only_Contract Page 12



